COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19307/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No.26493/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)  $\frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \left( \frac{1}{2} \right$ 

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Patani,Adv. Mr. R. Balasubramanium,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the judgment of the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENUKA SADANA) |COURT MASTER