ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19307/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No.26493/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36962 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. Kaman, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

For M/S Map & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is pointed out by Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents for MAP & Co. in SLP(C) No.36962/2012 that both the matters have to be heard separately.

List both the SLPs after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master