## ITEM NO.204 COURT NO.2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19307/2012

in WP No. 26493/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012

CEN.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sengaravelan, Adv. Mr. Asaithambi, Adv. Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Mr. C. Kannan, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post on Wednesday, the 10th December, 2014.

(SHASHI SAREEN) COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER