## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19307/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No. 26493/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CEN.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG, Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C.Kanan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)

Court Master

The matter is noted for 28.07.2015, Court No. 2 Item No. 1)