www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19307/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No. 26493/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

(The matter is shown for listing on 15.09.2015)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.09.03 10:09:22 IST Reason: