www.ecourtsindia.com

rs

ITEM NO.14 SECTION XII COURT NO.2

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19307/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No. 26493/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG,

> R.Balasubramaniam, Adv. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Pranav Kumar, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.Chandrasekhar, Adv.

> Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.

NSM Asai Thambi, Adv. Mr. MS. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. P.S.Patawlia, learned ASG submits that the appellant

is Signature Not Verified

> willing to determine and pay to the respondent-teache

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.12.02

reasonable compensation in terms of order dated 26.09.2001 passed

05:34:41 IST

Reason:

by the Central Administrative Tribunal.

He further submits that

similar other employees of the school in question had

been

2

similarly given compensation which they have accepted in full and settlement of their claims. He seeks time to file an final additional affidavit determining the amount of "reasonable compensation" payable to the respondent-teachers and also indicating the amount that was payable to similarly situate teachers of the school. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that even the respondent could present a calculation of the amount of compensation admissible to them. He may also file an additional affidavit indicating the calculation of the amount.

Post on Thursday, 28th January, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master